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TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 
1988 -1989 



ADDENilJM TO 'lHE TEI.EIHONE DIRECroRY 

DEPARIMENI' EXT. 

l\lge 1: 

delete: AIDE 

Athletics 8379,8575 

Council of Presidents 8698 

l\lge 2: 

Dean's Offices, School of Management 

Director of Administration 
student Advising 

8307 
8624 

delete: Director of External Affairs 

Dean of students 

Housing, CIAS/SCM 

l\lge 3: 

International student Office 

Payroll 
Monthly 

l\lge 4: 

Program Council 

Transnational law Journal 

delete: wanen' s Advisor 

8239,8240 

8239 

8154 

8412 

8697 

8224,8657 

8610 

I 

2 Temple st. 

SAC-316 

S-531 
S-550 

A-323 

A-323 

AP-1st 

S-7th Flr. 

SAC 

A-347 

A-443 



8324 SAC-426 

WSFR 8696 SAC-416 

SUFFOI.K UNIVERSITY 

STAFF LISTING 

Page 5: 

NAME EXT DEPARIMENI' TITIB 

AlllatuCX::i t Frances 8363 S-651 Management Asst Professor 

Bennett, Gail 8226 A-301 Coonselm;; ctr Intern 

Bennett, Samra 8320 SAC student Activities SUpervisor 

B.rrke, Frances 8315 S-512 Pub Management Professor 

Page 6: 

Ola.ck, David 8325 SAC-226 canpis Ministry Jewish 
Chalrplain 

Demick, Jack 8292 F-503 Psydlolo:JY Prof/Chair 

Page 7: 

Di.non, I.oretta 8407 S-7th student Accamts Manager 

Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Pub Management Assoc Professor 

Page 8: 

Gra.dito, Annemarie 8293 F-503 Psydlolo:JY secretary 

Hegarty, kJnes 8535 S-2rrl Sawyer Library Library Asst 

II 



Page 9: 

I<haliqui, Sadiq 8110 s~- 16 :Rlysical Plant Director 

r.amau, Jaqueline 8338 D-llB Clinical Programs SUpervisor 

lea.ls, Marsha 8325 SAC-226 OmplS Ministry catholic 
Olaplain 

Page 10: 

Mann, Richard 8243 S-666 Management Asst Professor 

Marc:hant, Frederick 8640 F-436 Hum & Mod I.an;J Assoc.Professor 

Page 11: 

Ffeiffer, ravid 8316 S-513 Pub Management Professor 

Page 12: 

Sanford,~ 8325 SAC-226 canp.is Ministcy Protestant 
Minister 

Page 13: 

SUrrlberg, Ronald 8301 S-533 Dean-SCM Assoc Dean 

Tremblay, Karen 8144 D-140 I.aw Admissions Secretary 

West, Robert 8452 B-730 In.st Advancement Assoc VP 

Page 14: 

Worth, Cin:fy 8226 A-301 crunselirg ctr Int.em 

III 



SUFFOU< UNIVERSITY' 

STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' 
l\1ge 15: 

NAME 

Academic carp.iti.ry;J Department 

Chin, Jermifer 
Ievy, Marc 

Athletic Department 

Bidmead, Avery 
Matta, Ibreen 
Nelson, Jan-es 
Walsh, JC>Seiil 

l\1ge 16: 

caitplS Ministry 

Olack, David 
leous I Marsha 

Sanford, Werrly 

Chemistry Department 

Mulcahy, Mariann 

l\1ge 18: 

Dean - sa-i 

SUn:lberg, Ronald 

l\1ge 21: 

Inst 1v::lvanoenelt 

West, Robert 

8664 S-546 
8664 S-546 

8379 2 Tenple st 
8575 2 Tenple st 
8379 2 Tenple st 
8379 2 Tenple St 

8325 SAC-226 
8325 SAC-226 

8325 SAC-226 

8250 A-662 

8301 S- 533 

8452 B-730 

IV 

TITIE 

Acad carp Spec 
Acad carp Asst 

PI' Secretacy 
Athletics Asst 
Director 
Athletic Asst 

Jewish Olaplain 
catholic 

Chaplain 
Protestant 

Minister 

Secretacy 

Assoc Dean 

Assoc VP 



Rige 25: 

lhysical Plant Department 

I<haliqui, Sadiq 8110 s~-16 Director 

a&ti: 

Monahan, Mary 8110 s~-16 staff Asst 

Rige 26: 

Replace Pub Adm with Pub M;Jt 

Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Assoc Prof/ 
Clair 

Iavin, Mic.ha.el 8317 S-511 Assoc Prof 
delete: /Clair 

V 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 

TEIEFHONE DIRECTORY - 1988-89 

A - Archer Building 
AP- 20 Ashburton Place 
B - 11 Beacon street . 
D - Ix>nahue Building 
F - Fenton Building 

Key 

FL- Friedrran I.ab 
R - Ridgeway Building 
S - Sawyer Building 
T - 56 Temple Street 

DEPARIMENI' LISTING 

DEPARIMENI' 

Accounting and Business law 
Admissions, Graduate 
Admissions, Undergrad 
Admissions, law 
Advocate 
AIDE 
Alumni/Developnent 
Archives 
Athletics 

J3MSA 
Benefits 
Biology 
Bookstore (227-4085) or 
Budget Office 
Business Office 

Accounts Payable 
Purchasing 
Manager 

cafeteria, law 
cafeteria, sawyer 
campus Ministry 
career Services & Co-op F.d 
Cl1ainnan of the Board 
Olernistry 
Conununications and Speech 
Comptroller 
Computer Infonnation Systems 
Continuing Legal Education 
Cooperative Education 
Council of Presidents 
Counseling center, University 

career Infonnation Llbrary 
eopy center 

Ix>nahue Bldg 
Sawyer Bldg 

Deans' Offices, Enrollment Management 

Page 1 

E}IT. 

8330,8331 
8302 
8460 
8144,8145 
8175 
8210 
8443 
8413 
8379,8575 

8175 
8415 
8246 
8218 
8611,8633 

8404,8406 
8405 
8403 

8683 
8458 
8325 
8480,8312 
8222 
8250 
8236,8237 
8639 
8330,8331 
8627,8207 
8312 
723-6137 
8226,8227 

8533 
8653 

8647 

S-662 
AP-1 
S-8th Flr. 
D-141 
D-310 

B-730 
S-B32 
R-3 

D-310 
B-1230 
A-501 
Bookstore 
S-7th Flr. 
S-859 
S-859 
S-859 
S-859 

D-Basement 
S-3rd Flr. 
R-22 
AP 
A-102 
A-662 
A-341 
S-7th Flr. 
S-622 
T-4th Flr. 
AP-1st 
R-2D 
A-301 
A-303 

D-4th Flr. 
S-944 

S-856 



Enrolllrent Research 8468 S-833 I 
Deans' Offices, School of Management 

I Dean 8300,8301 S-527 
Associate Dean 8307 S-533 
Director of External Affairs 8307,8308 S-531 
Admin Officer 8307 S-532 

I student Advising 8643,8624 S-550 
Deans' Offices, College of Ll..beral 

Arts arxi Sciences 
Dean 8265-8268 F-238 I Associate Dean 8267 F- 236 
Assistant Dean 8268 F-240 

Deans' Offices, raw School 

I Dean 8155,8156 D-132 
Associate Deans 8157-8159 D-120 
Assistant Dean 8383 D-137 

Dean of Students 8239,8240 A-321 I Debating Society 8236 A-341 
Dicta 8175 D-310 
Director of External Affairs 8643 S-546 

I 
F.conomics 8259 S-822 
Education arxi Human Services 8261 F-244 

I En;Jlish 8271 F-203 
Evenirq Division Student Association 8326 R-7 
Executive Programs, SCM 8660,8308 S-546 

Faculty, SCM 8330,8331 S-622 I 
Faculty Resource Unit, SCM 8330,8331 S-622 
Finance 8330,8331 S-622 I Financial Aid, University 8470 S-835 

8471,8478 
Financial Aid, raw 8146,8147 D-138 

I Foreign Student Advisor 8154 A-308 
Forensics Society 8236 A-341 
Friedman Field Station 

Director (207)726-4749 FL-Maine I Manager (207) 726-4689 FL-Maine 

Govennnent 8122,8538 $-12th Flr. I Graduate Admissions 8302,8337, AP-1 
8654 

I 
HAlSA 8175 D-310 
Health Services 8260,8360 F-103 I Emergency 8111 
History 8116,8117 $-12th Flr. 
Humanities & languages 8285 F-436 

I 
Institutional Advancement 

I Vice President 8440 B-730 
Director, Annual Giving 8452 B-730 
Director, Alumni Programs, I.aw 8453 B-730 
Director, Leadership Gifts 8455 B-730 I Director, Marketing Research 8451 B-730 
Director, Grant Services 8606 B-730 

Page 2 I 
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Manager, Alumni Systems 8450 
Public Relations 844 7, 8448 

Institutional Research 8628 
International raw Society 8175 
International Student Office 8154,8226 
Instructional Media Center see University Media Center 

Journal 
Journalism 

raw, Clinical Programs (723-9230) or 
raw Faculty Offices 
raw Review 

I.eal:nin;J Resource Center 
Ll.brary, Mildred F. Sawyer 

Archives 
Circulation SUpervisor 
Director 
Office of Frank Sawyer 
Pericx:ticals 
Processing 
Reference 

Ll.brary, raw (Mugar) 
Resave 
Processing 
Director 
Reference 
Ll.brary, raw (Pallet) 

lost and Fouoo. 

Ma.ilroom, Donahue 
Ma.ilroom, Sawyer 
Management Information Systems 
Marketing 
Ma.thematics 
Military Science 
Ministry 
Moot Court 

Payroll 

8323 
8500,8501 

8100 
8194,8195 
8180,8380, 
8607 
8235 
8535 
8413 
8537 
8536 
8630 
8414 
8427 
8532 

8177 
8178,8242 
8176 
8199 
8609 
8110 

8278 
8348 
8421-8426 
8330,8331 
8251 
8224,8657 
8325 
8172,8173, 
8693 

Monthly 8479 
Weekly 8329 
Work Study 8412 

Personnel and EID/Benefits 8415, 8420 
fhllosophy 8116 
Physical Plant 8110 
Physics and Engineering 8230 
Placement, CIAS and SCM see career Services & Co-op F.d. 
Placement, raw 8148-8150 
Police, University 8333 

Emergency NLnnber 8111 
President's Office 8220,8221 

Minority Affairs 8613, 8638 
Print Shop (SGA) 8321 
Program Council 523-1860 
Psychology 8293 

Page 3 

B-730 
B-730 
B-1230 
D-310 
A-323 

R-19 
S-1024 

T-llA 

A-481 

A-331 
S-231 
S-B-32 
S-233 
S-235 
S-138 
S-131 
S-208 
S-230 
D-405 
D-405 
D-413 
A-405 
D-405 
A-441 
S-BA 

D-lst Flr. 
S-lst Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
S-662 
A-324 
A-347 
R-22 
D-317,D-309 

S-7th Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
S-7th Flr. 
B-1230 
F-405 
S-BA-16 
A-324 

D-137 
S-2nd Flr. 
S-2nd Flr. 
A-101 
A-107 
R-Basement 
R-2C 
F-503 



Public Management 8330,8331 S-622 I 
Public Relations 8447,8448 B-730 

I 
Registrar, CI.AS/SCM 8430-8434 S-7th Flr. 
Registrar, raw 8160-8163 D-115 

I ROIC 8224 

School of Management 8330 S-6th Flr. I Sociology 8485,8486 S-1042 
Student Accx:lunts 8407 S-753 
Student Activities 8320,8321 R-5 

I Student Bar Association 8174 D-309 
Student Gove.rrnnent Association 

President 8322 R-8 
Student Organizations Undergraduate 

I (If not listed by name} 8320,8321 
SUffolk Joumal 8323 R-19 
SUffolk I.e:3al Assistance Bureau 8108 T-23 
SWitchJ:x:>ard 0 S-lst Flr. I 
'Iheatre Office 8282 A-006 

I Box Office 8581 Auditoritnn 
Projection Booth 8581 Auditoritnn 

Trans National raw Joumal 8610 D-309 

University Media Center I 
Director 8167 D-213 
Sawyer atllding 8484 S-908 I D)nahue atllding 8168 D-215 
Fenton atllding 8288 F-404 
Evening Coordinator 8168,8484 D-215 

I Department Secretary 8244 D-213 

Veteran's 8430 S-7th Flr. I Venture Magazine 8328 R-9 
Vice President and Treasurer 8400,8401 S-7th Flr. 
Voluntary Defender/Prosecutor (723-9230) or 8100 T-llA 

I 
Women's Advisor 8296 F-507 
Women's law caucus 8175 D-309 

I Women's Program Center 8327 R-20 
Word Processi.nq, law 8191 D-508 
WSUB/WSFR 8324 R-15, 16 

Yeamook (Beacon) 8328 R-9 
I 
I 
I 

• I 
Page 4 I 



I SUFFOU< UNIVERSI'I"l 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME RCXM DEPARIMENT TITI.E 

I Abi-Kararn, Houaida 8404 S-859 Business Office Sr Acctg Clerk 
Adams, Eva 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Assoc Director 

I Adams, Shelia 8450 B-730 Inst Advancement DP Asst 
Addario, Ihyllis 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Ccx::>rcli.nator 
Akathaporn, Parpan 8343 S-634 Accounting Asst Professor 

I 
Allen, William 8615 S-922A Management Assoc Professor 
Andrew, Illcille 8144 D-141 raw Admissions Secretary 
Antenucci, I:ayna 8404 S-859 Business Office Cleric.al Asst 
Arthur, Michael 8357 S-650 Management Professor 

I Artis, Sharon 8613 A-107 Office Of President Asst To President 
Director Minority Af 

Arzigian, Cheryl 8535 S-231 Univ Police Officer 
Ash, Barbara 8280 F-336 F.duc.ation & Hurn Serv Professor 

I Aucoin, Howard 8394 S-662 CIS Asst Professor 
Aydin, Nizanettin 8206 S-934 Marketing Assoc Professor 

I Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Goveniment Professor/ Olair 
Baird, laura 8427 S-208 sawyer Library Sr Lib Asst 
Baker, Robe.rt 8186 D-608 raw School Professor 

I Bander, F.dward 8176 D-405 raw Library Director 
Barone, Andrea 8194 D- law School Operator 
Barretto, Irene 8144 D-141 raw Admissions Staff Asst 
Bellinger I Robert 8121 S-1212 History Instructor 

I Bennett, Samra 8320 R-5 Student Activities SUpervisor 
Berg, John 8126 S-1226 Goveniment Professor 
Bennan, Alisa 8300 S-525 Dean - SCM Admin Secretary 

I 
Bigelow, Blair 8290 F-535 English Professor 
Blum, Karen 8216 D-620 law School Professor 
Blurnenson, Eric 8100 T-14 Vol Def / Pros Professor 
Boone, Gloria 8236 A-343 Conun & Journalism Assoc Professor 

I Boyle, catherine 8537 S-233 sawyer Library Manager 
Briggs, Warren 8368 S-652 CIS Professor 
Brody, Al van 8171 D-216 raw School Professor 

I 
Brown, Barry 8298 D-611 raw School Professor 
Brown, carlton 8177 D-405 raw Library Library Asst 
Brown, Gaither 8141 D-B20 Ihysical Plant Ma.int Mech 
Brown, Patricia 8179 D-413 raw Library Assoc Director 

I Brown, SUdro 8376 S-631 Accounting Assoc Professor 
Brunelle, Ronald 8578 S-7'IH Payroll Manager 
Bubnys, F.dward 8449 S-663 Finance Asst Professor 
Bucciarelli, Jim 8260 F-104 Health Services Sports Trainer 

I Buckley, Marylou 8451 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 
Burke I Anthony 8122 
Burke, Dianne 8191 D-508 raw School Secretary 

I 
Burke, Frances 8315 S-512 Pub Adm Professor 
Burn, Peter 8248 A-507 Biology Assoc Professor 
Burnim, Charles 8614 D-508B law School Professor 
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-506 Psychology Asst Professor 

I Busse, Wilma. 8227 A-308 counseling ctr 
Butler, Rebecca Bell 8211 
Byfield, canute 8110 S-Bi\16 Ihysic.al Plant Utility Hlpr 

I caks, John 8378 S-661 Finance Assoc Professor 

I Page 5 



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISTING I EXT R:XM DEPARIMENT NAME TITIE 

calierxio, Nat 8256 A-105 Office Of President Exec Asst To Pres I callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D law School Professor 
callahan, Stephen 8100 T-21 law School Assoc Professor 
canpbell, Lillie 8348 S-B Mail roam Clerk 

I caplan, Howard 8212 D-633 law School Instnlctor 
caputo, Peter 8270 A-330 English Asst Professor 
carilli, Anthony 8671 S-823 E.conomics Asst Professor 
caristi, r:avid 8271 F- English Secretary I castellano I John 8356 S-648 Management Professor 
castrillon, Mario 8110 S-BAJ.6 Rlysical Plant Painter 
cavanagh, John 8119 S-1213 History Professor 

I Cella, Alexan:ier 8193 D-615 law School Professor 
Centeio, Isabel 8299 S-lst switchboard Operator 
C1ack, r:avid 8325 R-22 campus Ministry Jewish C1aplain 
C1appell, Cynthia 8160 D-115 law Registrar Asst Registrar I C1arles, Cleveland 8235 A- I.e.an1ing Center Adm Coordinator 
Chenc:::J I Beatrix 8225 S-537 Dean - SCM Secretary 
Chiasson, Arthur 8674 F-440 Hurn & Mo::l languages Professor 
Chior¥1, Tony 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Coordinator I Cifala, Antonia 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Asst Director 
Clark, Georgia F-Iab Hurn & ~ Inst.niter 
Clark, Gerard 8583 D-508C law School Professor 

I Clark, Jeffrey 8191 T-4'IH law School Secretary 
Clausen, Doris 8154 A-366 Dean Of Students Off Director 
Coe, Genie 8480 AP-1.ST Career Sav/Co-op Ed Asst Director 
Coffin, Oirisie 8160 D-115 law Registrar Secretary I Coffler, Gail 8289 F-335 English Asst Professor 
Cohn, Donald 8232 A-312 Math & Comp Sci Professor 
Coleman, James 8532 S-238 Sawyer Library Librarian 

I Comeau, George 8484 S-908 UMS Adm Coordinator 
Comeau, Gerald 8398 
Connelly, Louis 8448 B-7'IH Public Relations Director 
Connors, 'Ihornas 8290 F-535 English Professor 

I Cook, E.dith 8621 A-624 Math & Comp Sci Assoc Professor 
Cori.Jett, William 8189 D-630 law School Professor 
Connan, Joel 8395 S-660 Management Professor 
Costello, I:avid 8468 S-1142 Enrollment Mgt Assoc Director I Coughlin, William 8465 S-8'IH Admissions Director 
Cove, Lorraine 8160 D-115 law Registrar Registrar 
Coyle, Patricia 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid DP Asst 

I Croll, Nancy 8308 S-508 CIS Instructor 
Cronin, Joseph 8547 D-636B law School Professor 

~I Joan 8131 D-109 law School Secretary I r:aniels, krr::{ 8195 D-636 law School Secretary 
I:avis, Lynn 8660 S-546 Exec Mal\./ MPA Director 
cay, Kate 8559 D-607 law School Asst Professor I DeCilio, Karen 8447 B-7'IH Public Relations PR Asst 
Deeb, Lisa 8452 B-730 Inst Advancement Secretary 
J:elaware, Kim 8071 S-8'IH Admissions Asst Director 

I J:eliso, John 8383 D-137 Dean - law Asst Dean 
J:ellapenna, Patricia 8329 S-7'IH Payroll Payroll Asst 
Demir I Oktay 8603 A-327 Rlysics & Engineer~ Asst Professor 
J:ennis, Stanley 8386 S-641 Account~ Assoc Professor I Devanna, Deanna 8430 S-7'IH Registrar ReceptjTrans Asst 
Diaioorrl, Benson 8361 S-635 Business law Professor 

Page 6 I 



I SUFFOI.K UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT RCXN DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

I Difabio-St.Gennain,Karen 8293 F-503 Psychology Secretary 
Di Guardia, Robert 8425 S-709 ~ Info Services Dir Adrnin Corrputing 
Diliddo, Rebecca 8247 A-542 Biology Assoc Professor 

I 
Dinan, catherine 8407 S-7'IH Student Aa:ounts Secretary 
Dinan, Loretta 8407 S-7'IH Student Aa:ounts Supervisor 
Dipascale, Pietro 8110 S-BAl.6 Fhysical Plant Maint Mech 
Dittrich, ludwig 8319 S-668 Finance Assoc Professor 

I 
Codd, Victoria 8567 D-624 law School Professor 
D::>nahue, Malcolm 8157 D-117 Dean - law Assoc Dean 
D::>nahue, Martin 8387 S-658 Business law Professor 
Dx>ley, Maureen 8611 S-766 Budget Office Director 

I Ib..ti, Nancy 8135 D-636B law School Assoc Professor 
D::>yle, Joanne 8124 S-1036 F.conomis Lecturer 
D.mlea, Lisa 8660 s- FRJ-SCM Secretary 

I 
D.mn, ca:ro1 8627 T-4'IH CIE Programs Asst Director 
D.lshku, Judith 8129 S-1228 Government Assoc Professor 
£Myer, Michael 8639 S-767 Accounting Office Asst Treas/Comptroll 
Dyer, Racquel 8160 D-115 law Registrar DP Asst 

I Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 law School Professor 
Elson, Grace 8415 B-1230 Personnel EEO Coordinator 

I Enloe, Aldebaran 8194 law School Instructor 
Eonas, Anthony 8362 S-637 Business law Assoc Professor 
Epps, Valerie 8562 D-627 law School Professor 

I 
Eskedal, Glen 8264 F-244 Education & Hurn Sei:v Professor/ Chair 
Eskilson, Clrristine 8139 
Espada, Martin 8100 SUCLINICA Clinical Supervisor 
Espahl:xxli, Reza 8371 S-640 Accounting Assoc Professor 

I 
Estrada, Coleen 8256 A-106 Office Of President Adrnin Secretary 
Ezust, Paul 8601 A-325 Math & Corrp Sci Professor/ Chair 

I Farngalo, Agatha 8537 S-233 Sawyer Llbrary Supervisor 
Farren, Edward 8110 S-EA16 Fhysical Plant Asst Director 
Feldnan, Frank 8618 A-314 Fhysics & Engineering Assoc Professor 

I 
Fenti.man, Linda 8152 D-636C law School Assoc Professor 
Ferratti, Anastasia 8288 F-404 UM5 Adm Coordinator 
Ferrey, Steven 8103 T-32A law School Assoc Professor 
Fine, Nancy 8466 S-8'IH Admissions Assoc Director 

I Finn, 'Ihomas 8208 D-236 law School Assoc Professor 
Flannery, Francis 8400 S-7'IH CQ.~ Prn§-Treas Off Vice Pres - Treas 
Fleck, Paula 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Mana.ger 

I 
Fleischer, SUsan 8116 S-1210 History Secretary 
Foglia, Louis 8124 S-1036 F.conomics Lecturer 
Folan, Maura 8160 D-115 law Registrar Reg Asst 
Foley, Ellen 8454 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 

I 
Fong, Clrristina 8261 F-244 Education & Hum Sei:v Staff Asst 
Forkin, Mary 8609 A-437 law Llbrary Llbrarian 
Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Pub Adm Assoc Professor 
Foster, Lorraine 8460 S-8'IH Admissions DP Asst 

I Fox, Robert 8275 F-209 English Asst Professor 
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-924 CIS Assoc Professor 

I Gabriel, Elliot 8483 S-lst career Serv /Co-op Ed Director 
Gaffney, Gina 8460 S-8'IH Admissions DP Asst 

I Page 7 



SUFFOI.1< UNIVERSTIY I 
STAFF LISTING I 

NAME ~ RCX:M DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

Garabedian, Cllarles 8552 D-636E Law School Professor I Gardner, Kelley 8447 B-730 Public Relations Pr Asst 
Garneau, Robert 8233 A-309 Fhysics & Engineerin:J Assoc Professor 
Garni, Kenneth 8226 A-306 Counselirq ctr Professor/ Cllair I Gavlock, Edward 8178 D-413 Law Library Library Asst 
Geisler, Deborah 8504 S-1028 Corran & Journalism Asst Professor 
Gentile I Annette 8406 S-859 Business Office Manager 

I Gentile, Paulette 8239 A-323 Dean Of Students Off Secretary 
Gennanos, Sari 8422 s- Mqt Info Services Prograrrarer 
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-BA16 Fhysical Plant Ma.int Mech 
Ghartey I JaIOOS Accountirq Assoc Professor 

I Gheorghiou, Mathew 8333 S-BA16 Univ It>lice Officer 
Ginn, Marsha 8302 AP-1st Grad Admissions Director 
Ginsburg, Julie 8560 Law School 
Glarmon, Joseph 8188 D-630 Law School Professor I Glidden, Sara 8282 'Iheatre 
Golann, Dilight 8183 D-502A Law School Assoc Professor 
Good, William 8255 A-612 Chemistry Professor/ Chair 

I Goodell, Robert 8260 F-104 Health Services Fhysician 
Gosselin, Madeleine 8199 D-405 Law Library Librarian 
Graham, Priscilla 8301 S-525 Dean - SCM Secretary 
Grarrle, Gregory 8333 S-BA16 Univ It>lice Officer 

I Green, Lisa 8707 Law School 
Greenba.um, Marc 8369 D-145E Law School Professor 
Greenberg, Kenneth 8120 S-1214 History Professor 
Greene, Nancy 8155 D-1ST Dean - Law Secretary I Gron::lin, Brian 8278 D-1ST Mail room Clerk 
Gunther, stephanie 8302 Grad Admissions Admissions Asst 
Gyukeri I Dawna 8453 B-730 Inst Advancement Secretary 

I 
Haase, Elizabeth 8600 A-510 Biology coordinator 
Hajj, Jack 8233 A-310 Math & Comp Sci Professor I Halladay, Maurice 8205 S-937 CIS Assoc Professor 
Hamann I E.drnund 8536 S-235 Sawyer Library Director 
Hamilton, Nicole 8453 B-730 Inst Advancement Secretary 
Haque, Tariqul 8241 A-364 Fhysics & Engineerin:J Asst Professor I Harrin:Jton, SUsan 8453 B-730 Inst Advancement Asst Director 
Harris, catherine 8460 s-8th Admissions Secretary 
Harris, Edward 8502 S-1025 Conun & Journalism Professor / Chair 

I Harris, Gregory 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Sr Aa:::tg Clerk 
Harbnann, Edward 8120 S-1214 History Emeritus Prof 
Hastie I Scott 8458 S-3rd NJ.A Services Director 
Hastirqs, Marshall 8287 F-431 Hum & Mcx:i Languages Professor I Hefron, Mary 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Registrar 
Heller, Alison 8198 D-622 Law School Secretary 
Hewitt, Marjorie 8320 R-3 Student Activities Asst Director 

I Hickey, Joanne 8226 A-301 Counselirq ctr Staff Asst 
Hicks, Stephen 8381 D-145C Law School Professor 
Higgins, Christine 8412 S-7'IH Payroll Payroll Asst 
Hill, Joarme 8644 Law School Manager I Hill, Patrice 8302 Grad Admissions Admissions Asst 
Hill, Robin 8110 S-BA16 Fhysical Plant Locksmith 
Hock, C. Arthur 8312 AP-lST Career Serv /Co-op F.d Secretary 

• Holland, catherine 8144 D-141 Law Admissions Asst Director I Holleman, Judith 8506 S-1229 Goverrnnent Professor 
Holley, John 8496 S-1060 Sociology - Assoc Professor 
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I SUFFOIK UNIVERSITY 

I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EX!' ROCM DEPARIMENI' TITI.E 

I Horn, Vincent 8422 S-731 M:;1t Info Services Computer Operator 
Horgan, Pamela 8452 B-730 Inst Advancement Secretacy 
Hourihan, 'Iharnas 8333 S-B.?u.6 Univ Police Sergeant 
Hourtienne, laura 8257 F-634 ~ & Mod Languages Assoc Professor 

I Howe, Robe.rt 8249 A-561 Biology Assoc Professor 
Howell, Ann 8491 S-1037 Sociology Asst Professor 
Hughes, Ann 8275 F-209 Erglish Assoc Professor 

I 
Hull, Karen 8177 D-405 law Library Library Asst 
Hurrphrey, James 8603 A-327 Math & C.omp Sci Assoc Professor 

I Ives, Jane 8402 S-636 Management Asst Professor 

James, SUsan 8244 D-213 UMS Secretacy 

I Jama, James 8557 D-632 law School InstJ:uctor 
Johnson, Joanne 8160 D-115 law Registrar Assistant 
Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 Erglish Professor 

I 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-326 Fhysics & Ergineering Professor/ Chair 
Jordan, Paula 8242 A-437 law Library Library Asst 
Joseph, Joanne 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Staff Asst 
Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 law School Professor 

I Jurich, Marilyn 8539 F-204 Erglish Asst Professor 

.1 Kacker, Madhav 8229 S-930 Marketing Assoc -Professor 
Kahn, Beverly 8642 S-937 CIS Assoc Professor 
Kanls, · Vicki 8236 A-346 camn & Journalism Asst Professor 
Katz, Hai:vey 8294 F-505 Psychology Professor 

I 
Katz, Milton 8137 D-109 law School Professor 
Kayali, Kaled 8133 S-1229 Goverrnnent Assoc Professor 
Keenan, Bernard 8553 D-636 law School Professor 
Kelleher, Marjorie 8455 B-605 Inst Advancement Director 

I Kelley, Joseph 8440 B-605 Inst Advancement Vice President 
Kelly, Mary 8336 S-622 FRU-SCM Secretacy 
Khaksari, Shahriar 8641 S-613 Finance Assoc Prof / Chair 

I 
Khaliqi, Sadiq 8110 S-B.lu.6 Fhysical Plant Director 
Killeen, Michael 8278 S-MAIL Mail room Clerk 
Kimregan, Olarles 8106 T-32A law School Professor 
King, Terri 8470 S-8'lli Financial Aid Secretacy 

I Korn, Paul 8227 A-304 Counseling ctr Professor 

ladd, Paul 8423 S-709 M3t Info Services Director 

I Ialancette, Robin D- law School Operator 
Ially, Mary 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Assoc Registrar 
Lambert I David 8540 S-936 Marketing Assoc Professor 

I 
Lambert t 'Ihornas 8354 D-109 law School Professor 
I.andiS t Sarah 8100 T-llB Vol Def / Pros Assoc Professor 
lavin, Michael 8317 B-511 Pub Adm Assoc Prof / Chair 
Lee, James 8333 S-A Univ Police Officer 

I Leefrnan, Sara 8306 S-531 Dean - SCM Director 
I..anelman I Herbert 8157 D-120 Dean - law Assoc Dean 
I..eone-carrpbell, Lisa 8285 F-436 Hurn & Mod Languages Secretacy 

I 
I..eous, Marcia 8325 R-22 canp.ts MinistJ:y catholic Chaplain 
Lennan I Myra 8624 S-533 Dean - SCM Director 
I.ester, Patricia 8430 S-7'IH Registrar DP Asst 

I 
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY I 
STAFF LISTING I 

NAME EXT RCXM DEPARIMENI' TITI.E 

Levi tan, Ixmald 8314 S-510 Pub Adm Professor I I.ewarrlowski, Glen 8281 F-334 F.ducation & Hum Serv Professor 
I.ewarrlowski, Nancy 8260 F-104 Health Services Coordinator 
Lewis, Coris 8253 A-601 Chemistry Professor 

I Lewis, I.oren 8157 Dean - I.aw Adrnin Secretary 
Lewis, Sylvia 8652 S-622 fflJ-SCM Secretary 
I.eyva-hernarrlez, Melba 8164 D-233 I.aw School Secretary 
Lin:lley, James 8442 S-922C Marketing Assoc Professor I Logan, Helen 8144 D-141 I.aw Admissions Secretary 
I.ottridge I Ruth 8279 F-536 Erqlish Asst Professor 
Luke, Joan 8157 D-123 Dean - I.aw Adrnin Secretary 

I llltz, Nonna 8148 D-137 I.aw Placement Secretary 

Macvicar, Joan 8227 A-308 Counseling ctr Professor I Madden, Melissa 8480 AP-lSI' career Serv /Co-op Ed Coordinator 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 F.ducation & Hum Serv Assoc Professor 
Maio, Kathleen 8532 S-237 Sawyer Library Librarian 
Maitlarrl, Sharon 8251 A- Academic eorrputing Academic Comp Asst I Malionek, 'llleresa 8330 s- fflJ-SCM Secretary 
Mancil I Bette 8277 F-207 Erqlish Assoc Professor 
Mann, Joanna 8271 F- Erqlish Secretary 

I Mann, Richard 8243 S-632 Management Asst Professor 
Manning I Geraldine 8487 S-1032 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Mansfield, Gail 8220 A-102 Office Of President Exec Secretary 
Marcellino, Samuel 8211 D-633 SUIAB Clinical Supei:visor I Marshall, Elizabeth 8585 S-731 M;Jt Info Services Systems Prag 
Marshall, 'llleodore 8234 A-313 Physics & Erqineering Professor 
Matta, Coreen 8575 R-3 Athletics Athletic Asst 
Mazen, Al:delmagid 8623 S-638 Management Assoc Professor I Mccabe, Elizabeth 8444 B-730 Inst Advancement DP Asst 
MCCarthy I Edward 8558 
Mc'Cart.hy t Joseph 8262 F-332 F.ducation & Hum Serv Professor 

I McCray, Gwen 8299 S-lst switchboard Operator 
McDermott, Richard 8110 S-Bhl6 Physical Plant Maint Mech 
McConald, nmiel 8415 B-1230 Personnel EEO Benefits Manager 
McConough, Mary 8424 S-709 M;Jt Info Services Sr Systems Prog I McI:owell, Richard 8300 S-527 I::ean - SCM I::ean 
McF.achern, Arxlrea 8421 S-731 M;Jt Info Services Secretary/OAS Asst 
McEttrick, Joseph 8181 D-636A I.aw School Professor 

I Mc:Glynn, Elizabeth 8100 T-llA Vol Def / Pros Secretary 
Mcinnes I James 8341 S-639 Accounting Professor 
McKinley, Marlene 8273 F-205 Erqlish Assoc Professor 
McKnight, Elisa 8532 S-237 Sawyer Library Librarian I McMahon, Aleida 8260 F-104 Health Services Nurse 
McMahon, 'lllomas 8563 D-618 I.aw School Professor 
McPherson, Denise 8299 S-lSI' switchboard Operator 
Merxiez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Hum & Mod languages Professor I Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 Erqlish Professor 
Meyler, Bernard 8359 S-670 Accounting Professor 
Middleton, Joseph 8532 S-237 Sawyer Library Librarian 

I Miliora, Maria 8252 A-664 Chemistry Professor 
Millen, Roger 8388 S-656 Management Assoc Professor 
Millner, Stuart 8274 F-207 Erqlish Professor 
Minardi, Judy 8415 B-1230 Personnel Consultant I Mohtadi, Shahru.z 8670 S-824 E.conomics Assoc Professor 
Monahan, Mary 8297 A-501 Biology Secretary 
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I 
STAFF LISTING 

NAME EXT R!XM DEPARIMENI' TITI.E 

I Monahan, Ronald 8479 S-7'IH Payroll Payroll Asst 
Morehouse, Marilyn 8197 D- Law School Secretary 
Morey, Cynthia 8485 S-501 Sociology Secretary 
Morrison, Monica 8627 T- CIB Programs DP Asst 

I Morrow, 'Iherese 8312 AP-1.ST career Serv /Co-op E.d Asst Director 
Morton, IX>nald 8494 S-1045 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Moulton, Sherry 8267 F-237 Dean - CIAS Admin Secretary 

I 
Mulcahy, Hemy 8622 A-549 Biology Assoc Professor 
Mulcahy, Marianne 8250 A-662 Chemisti:y Secretary 
Mulrooney, James 8446 B-605 Inst Advancement Director 
Murphy, Julie 8260 F-104 Health Services Nurse 

I Murphy, Russell 8543 D-633 Law School Professor 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 8231 A-311 Math & canp Sci Professor 

I Neenan, Jean 8440 B-730 Inst Advancement Admin Secretary 
Nelson, James 8379 R-3 Athletics Director 
Nix, Bari 8414 S-131 Sawyer Ll.brary Period & Microt Asst 

I 
Nocera, Elizabeth 8450 B-730 Inst Advancement Manager 
Nolan, John 8215 D-628 Law School Professor 
Nye, SUsan 8407 S-7'lH Student Accounts cashier 

I Obot, Merle 8683 
O'callaghan, John 8125 S-1225 Government Assoc Professor 

I 
Occeus, . Ronald 8405 -859 Business Office Sr J?urc.h Clerk 
O' Farrell, Maribeth 8180 A-481 Law Review Secretary 
O'Hara, 'lhamas 8340 S-612 Finance Assoc Professor 
O'Neil, Patricia 8464 S-8'IH Admissions SUpervisor 

I 
Orlan::lino, Lisa 8651 S-622 FRU-SCM Secretary 
O:rmorrl, Annenarie 8335 S-622 FRU-SCM SUpervisor 
Ornstein, SUzyn 8374 S-651 Management Assoc Professor 
Ortisi, Andrea 8266 F-237 Dean - CIA5 Adm Coordinator 

I Ortwein, Bernard 8104 D-614 Law School Professor 
outwater, Denn.is 8258 F-407B Philosophy Professor 

I Pagliarulo, John 8333 S-BA.16 Univ Police Officer 
Palazzo, Brenda 8455 B-605 Inst Advancement Secretary 
Parker, Anne 8484 S-908 UMS Adm Coordinator 

I Parker, Jacqueline 8155 D-139 Dean - Law Admin Secretary 
Parks, Raymorrl 8283 F-634 Hum & Merl Languages Assoc Professor 
Passanisi, Rosemary 8268 F-237 Dean - CIA5 Admin Secretary 
Patterson, George 8253 A-601 Chemistry Professor 

I Patterson, Mudavanha 8128 S-1227 Government Asst Professor 
Pearl, Philip 8238 F-405B Philosophy Professor 
Peary, Gerald 8505 S-1030 Comm & Journalism Assoc Professor 

I 
Perl es, Benjamin 8616 S-666 Management Professor 
Perlin, Marc 8382 D-145D Law School Professor 
Perlman, Daniel 8220 A-103 Office Of President President 
Perlmutter, Richard 8153 D-613 Law School Professor 

I Perry, Christine 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid Director 
Perry, Melissa 8700 D- Law School Secretary 
Peterson, Laura 8534 D- Law School Assoc Professor 

I 
Pettie, Latonia 8652 S-622 FRU-SCN Secretary 
Ffeiffer, Barbara 8430 S-7'IH Reg-istrar Manager 
Ffeiffer, I:avid 8316 S-513 Pub Adm Professor 
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STAFF LISTING I 

NAME EXT RCX.M DEPARIMENT TITIE 

Fhalon, Sarah 8631 S-557 FRU-SCM Secretary I Pisa, Rosaria 8259 S-822 F.conornics Coordinator 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 8333 S-B.1U6 Univ Police Sergeant 
Pizzano, Richard 8184 D-636G law School Professor I Plotkin, Edward 8286 F-434 Hum & Iangs Instructor 
Plot.kins, Marilyn 8282 A-006 Comm & Journalism Assoc Professor 
Poplawski, I::arlene 8373 S-731 ~ Info Se:tvices Corrputer Specialist 

I Porcello, Peter 8426 S-731 ~ Info Se:tvices Director 
Poulin, Anne 8236 A-341 Comm & Journalism Secretary 
Preiss, Richard 8503 S-1026 Comm & Journalism Professor 
Pren:lergast, Lisa 8651 S-622 FRU-SCM Secretary 

I 
Raben, Margaret 8294 F-505 Psychology Professor 
Rabin, Joyce 8235 A-331 I.earning Center Secretary I Rahman' MaY.tiudu.r 8372 S-633 Accountin:J Professor / Cl'lair -
Rauschl, Paula 8664 S-508 Academic Computin:J Computer Specialist 
Regan, Karen 8430 S-7'IH Registrar Secretary 

I Rescigno, Allison 8239 A-321 Dean Of Students Off Admin Secretary 
Reyes, Eugenio 8110 S-A Fhysical Plant utility Hlpr 
Reynolds, Judith 8302 AP-lSt Grad Admissions Asst Director 
Richman, Gerald 8279 F-536 English Assoc Professor 

I Richrrorxi, Martha 8254 A-665 Cllemisti:y Professor 
Robbins, David 8267 F-236 Dean - CIAS Asst Dean 
Rodriguez, Denise 8307 S-537 FRU-SCM Secretary 
Rogers, Mary Karen 8148 D-137 law Placement Asst Director I Ronayne, Michael 8265 F-238 Dean - CIAS Dean 
Rosenthal' Robert 8236 A-344 Comm & Journalism Assoc Professor 
Roskelly, Michael 8417 B-1230 Personnel Ero Director 

I Ross, Willie 8141 D-B20 Fhysical Plant Utility Hlpr 
Rourxis, Cl'larles 8185 D-625 law School Professor 
Rubino, Michael 8628 S-1142 Inst Research Director 
Russell, Brenda 8225 Dean - SCM Secretary I Rustad, Michael 8190 D- law School Assa; Professor 
Ryan, Judene 8220 A-101 Office Of President Secretary 
Ryan, Paul 8403 S-859 Business Office Business Manager 

I 
Salesman, Kerri 8699 D-I.AW law School Secretary 
sandoe, Anthony 8102 T-31 law School Professor 

I Sanford, Wendy 8325 R-22 canp.is Ministry Protestant Cl'laplain 
Sankowsky, Daniel 8375 S-654 Management Assoc Professor 
Sara, Cl1ecy1 8299 S-lst swi tcl1l:x)ard Operator 
Sargent, David 8155 D-139 Dean - law Dean I saro, Marianne 8299 S-lST SWitcl1l:x)ard Secretary 
Sartwell, Peter 8268 F-240 Dean - CIAS Asst Dean 
Saumers, John 8110 s- Fhysical Plant Officer 

I Sawhney, saroj 8127 S-826 F.conomics Assa:. Professor 
Schatz, John 8108 T-22 SUIAB Director 
ScherlJan, Jane 8299 S-lST switchboard SUpervisor 
Schmidt t IX>nna 8320 R-5 Student Activities Director I Scordato, Marin 8668 law School Asst Professor 
Scott I SUsan 8586 S-709 M3t Info Services Prograrrnner 
Seavey, Arrry 8242 D-4'IH law Library Library Asst 
Shamir, Boas 8366 S-609 Management Visitin:J Prof I Shannon, Jahn 8671 S-823 F.conomics Assa:. Professor 
Shatkin, Stephen- 8228 F-330A Education & Hum Serv Assa:. Professor 
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I 
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NAME EXT RIXM DEPARIMENT TITIE 

I Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Finance Asst Professor 
Shelley, Charles 8377 S-655 Management Asst Professor 
Shennan, John 8105 T-22B law School Professor 
Short, Kilnberley 8100 T-llA Vol Def / Pros Clerical Asst 

I Shukla, P.radeep 8604 A-328 Math & Cornp Sci Asst Professor 
Signori, Janine 8407 S-7'IH Student Accounts Clerk 
Silverstein, 03.vid 8364 S-922B Business law Assoc Professor 

I 
Snow, Beatrice 8245 A-506 Biology Professor 
Sol.imine, Lillian 8251 A-324 Math & Comp Sci Secretary 
Selk, Gerald 8549 D-610 law School Professor 
Spears, Ardrea 8469 S-8'IH Admissions Counselor 

I Spitzer, Steven 8489 S-1043 Sociology Professor 
Stickells, Austin 8549 D-112 law School Professor 
Stoll, Nancy 8239 A-321 Dean Of Students Off Dean 

I 
Storarrlt, Peter 8144 D-141 law Admissions Director 
Strain, Joseph 8647 S-8'IH Enrollment M;Jt Dean 
Streletsky, Paula 8662 S-709 M;Jt Info Services Programmer 
Sullivan, John 8110 S-BAl.6 Fhysical Plant Electrician 

I Sullivan, John 8488 S-1038 Sociology Professor / Olair 
SUrrlberg, Ronald 8303 S-533 Dean - S01 Assoc Dean 
SUtherlan::i, Lee 8393 S-664 Management Asst Professor 
SWeetgall, SUsan 8199 D-405 law Library Librarian 

I 
Talbot-Eskilson, Christine 8139 law School Instructor 

I 
Tarnule, Harold 8338 S-608 Finance Asst Professor 
Tan;ney, Marie 8173 D-309 Moot Court Secretary 
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP-lSI' career serv /Co-op Ed Assoc Director 
Tarim::ilar, Murat 8311 S-642 Management Asst Professor 

I Tengwall, Beth 8535 S-231 Sawyer Li.brary Library Asst 
'Ihayer, SUsan 8235 A-331 I.earning Center Director 
Therrien, Fhilip 8141 D-B20 Fhysical Plant Utility Hlpr 
'Ihorrpson, Tonuny 8544 D-146A law School Assoc Professor 

I Tinberg, Toni 8415 B-1230 Personnel EEO Personnel Rep 
Tisdale, John 8136 D-634 law School Instructor 
Tobin, Linda 8230 A-324 Fhysics & Engineering Secretary 

I 
Tedd, Alexan::lra 8495 S-1047 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Topitzer, Robert 8490 S-1046 Sociology Assoc Professor 
Town, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Financial Aid coordinator 
Tucker, Franklin 8611 S-766 Budget Office Tech Budget Asst 

I Tuerck, 03.vid 8263 S-823 F.conomics Professor/ Olair 
TUrnbul.l, Gail 8260 F-104 Health Services Nurse Pract. 
Turner I Judy 8429 B-730 Inst Advancement Manager 

I Deer, Mural 8124 S-1036 F.conomics lecturer 

I Vaccaro, Joseph 8389 S-935 Marketing Asst Professor 
VaCCXJ, Richard 8548 D-617 law School Professor 
Vigliotta, Lisa 8415 B-1230 Personnel EEO Secretary 

I Voto, Anthony 8278 S-lST Mail room SUpavisor 
Vovan, Tan 8620 A-623 Math & Comp Sci Professor 
Voyi, Nornbulelo 8197 D-IAW law School Secretary 

I Walcott, William 8168 D-215 UMS Adm coordinator 
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I NAME EXT RCX:M DEPARIMENI' TITIE 

Waldron, Cynthia 8148 D-IAW I.aw Placement Secretary I Walsh, Jean 8538 s-1220 Goverrnnent Secretary 
Walsh, Joseµi 8379 R-3 Athletics Athletic Asst 
Walsh, Joseµi 8467 S-8'IH Admissions Assoc Director 

I Walsh, Patricia 8428 B-730 Inst Advancement Asst Director 
Ward, Mary I.Du 2428 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 
Wasson, Robert 8151 D-146A I.aw School Asst Professor 
Waterhouse, Lynn 8177 D-405 I.aw Library SUpervisor I Watlack, Li.rm 8699 I.aw School Coordinator 
Webb, Robert 8296 F-507 Psychology Professor 
Webbe, Nancy 8286 F-434 Hurn & Mod Languages Asst Professor 
Weitz, Margaret 8284 F-436 Hurn & Mod Languages Professor/ Clair I West, Arthur 8347 A-501 Biology Professor/ Clair 
West, Robert 8452 B-730 Inst Advancement Director 
Westbrook, Tyrone 8348 S-A Mailroan Clerk 

I Wetherbee, Malcolm 8295 F-506 Psychology Professor 
Wheeler, David 8391 S-932 Marketing Assoc Professor 
Whelton, Deborah 8178 D-413 I.aw Library SUpervisor 
White, Melissa 8260 F-104 Health Services Director I Wilcke, Marilyn 8167 D-213 UMS Director 
Wilkins, Frederick 8272 F -206 En;Jlish Professor/ Clair 
Wilton, Tinothy 8214 T- I.aw School Professor 
Winn, Ruth 8427 S-208 Sawyer Library Librarian I Winters, Robert 8269 F-330B F.ducation & Hurn Serv Assoc Professor 
Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 D-502A I.aw School Visiting Prof 
Wcxxl, Marie 8401 S-7'IH Vice Pres-treas Off Admin Secretary 

I 
Yates, Patricia 8312 Ap-lST career Serv /Co-op Ed Assoc Director 
Yatim, Fl.lad 8422 S-731 ~ Info Services Microcomputer Spec I 
Zanzi, Alberto 8358 S-647 Management Assoc Professor 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 8109 F-407C Fhllosophy Professor I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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I 
STAFF LISI'ING BY DEPARIMENI' 

NAME ~ RCX:M TITIE 

I Academic Conputing Department 

I Maitlan::1, Sharon 8251 A- Academic Comp Asst 
Rauschl, Paula 8664 S-508 CoJ:rputer Specialist 

I Accounting Department 

Akatha.JX)rn, Paipon 8343 S-634 Asst Professor 

I Brown, SUdro 8376 S-631 Assoc Professor 
Dennis, Stanley 8386 S-641 Assoc Professor 
Espahbodi, Reza 8371 S-640 Assoc Professor 
Ghartey, James Assoc Professor 

I Mcinnes, James 8341 S-639 Professor 
Meyler, Ben1ard 8359 S-670 Professor 
Rahman, Mavrludur 8372 S-633 Professor/ Chair 

I Accounting Office 

I J::>Nyer, Michael 8639 S-767 Asst Treasurer/Comptroller 

Admissions 

I Coughlin, William 8465 S-8'IH Director 
Delaware, Kim 8071 S-8'IH Asst Director 

I 
Fine, Nancy 8466 S-8'IH Assoc Director 
Foster, l.Drraine 8460 S-8TH DP Asst 
Gaffney, Gina 8460 S-8'IH DP Asst 
Harris, catherine 8460 S-8th Secretary 

I O'Neil, Patricia 8464 S-8TH SUpervisor 
Spears, Andrea 8469 S-8TH Counselor 
Walsh, Joseph 8467 S-8TH Assoc Director 

I Athletics Department 

I 
Matta, Ibreen 8575 R-3 Athletic Asst 
Nelson, James 8379 R-3 Director 
Walsh, Joseph 8379 R-3 Athletic Asst 

I Biology Department 

I 
Burn, Peter 8248 A-507 Assoc Professor 
Diliddo, Rebecca 8247 A-542 Assoc Professor 
Haase, Elizabeth 8600 A-510 Coordinator 
Howe, Robert 8249 A-561 Assoc Professor 

I Monahan, Mary 8297 A-501 Secretary 
Mulcahy, Henry 8622 A-549 Assoc Professor 
Snow, Beatrice 8245 A-506 Professor 

I 
West, Arthur 8347 A-501 Professor/ Chair 

I 
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STAFF LISTING BY DEPARIMENI' I 

NAME ~ RX'f,i TITIB 

Bookstore I Cressman, Eric 8218 D-l.ST Manager 
Denaro, D:ani.nick 8218 D-l.ST Bookkeeper 
Rankin, Alan 8218 D-l.ST Asst M:Jr 

I 
Budget Office 

I Dx>ley, Maureen 8611 S-766 Director 
Tllcker' Franklin 8611 S-7'IH Tech Budget Asst 

Business law Department I 
Diam:md, Benson 8361 S-635 Professor 

I Donahue, Martin 8387 S-658 Professor 
Eonas, Anthony 8362 S-637 Asscx::, Professor 
Silverstein, D:ivid 8364 S-922B Asscx::, Professor 

Business Office 
I 

Abi-Karam, Houaida 8404 S-859 Sr Acctg Clerk I Antenucci, D:iyna 8404 S-859 Clerical Asst 
Gentile, Annette 8406 S-859 Manager 
Occeus, Ronald 8405 S-859 Sr Furch Clerk I Ryan, Paul 8403 S-859 Business Manager 

cafeteria I Hastie, Scott 8458 S-3rd Director 

carrpt.Is Ministcy 
Jewish Olaplain I Olack, D:ivid 8325 R-22 

I..eous, MArcia 8325 R-22 catholic Oiaplain 
Sanford, Wendy 8325 R-22 Protestant Olaplain I 
career Serv/Co-op F.d Department 

I Coe, Genie 8480 AP-lSt Asst Director 
Gabriel, Elliot 8483 AP-lSt Director 
Hock, c. Arthur 8312 AP-l.ST Secretary 

I Madden, Melissa 8480 AP-l.ST Coordinator 
Morrow, 'Iherese 8312 AP-l.ST Asst Director 
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP-l.ST Asscx::, Director 
Yates, Patricia 8312 AP-l.ST Asscx::, Director I 
<llemistcy Department 

I Good, William 8255 A-612 Professor/ Oiair 
Lewis, Doris 8253 A-601 Professor 
Miliora, Maria 8252 A-664 Professor I Mulcahy, Marianne 8250 A-662 Secretary 
Patterson, George 8253 A-601 Professor 
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NAME EXT RXM TITIE 

I 
Ricinoorrl, Martha 8254 A-665 Professor 

CIS Department 

I Aucoin, Howard 8394 S-662 Asst Professor 
Briggs, Warren 8368 S-652 Professor 

I 
Croll, Nancy 8308 S-508 Instructor 
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S-924 Assoc Professor 
Halladay, Maurice 8205 S-937 Assoc Professor 
Kahn, Beverly 8642 S-937 Assoc Professor 

I 
CI.E Programs Department 

I D.lnn I carol 8627 T-4'IH Asst Director 
Morrison, Monica 8627 T- DP Asst 

I camn & Journalism Department 

Boone, Gloria 8236 A-343 Assoc Professor 

I Geisler, Deborah 8504 S-1028 Asst Professor 
Harris, F.dward 8502 S-1025 Professor/ Cl1air 
Karns I Vicki 8236 A-346 Asst Professor 
Peacy I Gerald 8505 S-1030 Assoc Professor 

I Plotkins, Marilyn 8282 A-006 Assoc Professor 
Poulin, Anne 8236 A-341 Secretary 
Preiss, Richard 8503 S-1026 Professor 

I 
Rosenthal, Robert 8236 A-344 Assoc Professor 

Copy Center 

I Lyman, Jim 8533 D-4th Manager 
Smith I Tarny 8653 S-944 

I Counseling ctr Deparbnent 

Busse I Wilma 8226 A-3rd 

I 
Garni., Kenneth 8226 A-306 Professor/ 01.air 
Hickey, Joanne 8226 A-301 Staff Asst 
Korn, Paul 8227 A-304 Professor 
Macvicar, Joan 8227 A-308 Professor 

I 
Dean's Office CI.AS 

I Moul ton, Sherry 8267 F-237 Adrnin Secretary 
Ortisi, Arrlrea 8266 F-237 Adm Coordinator 
Passanisi, Rosemary 8268 F-237 Adrnin Secretary 

I Robbins, cavid 8267 F-236 Asst Dean 
Ronayne, Michael 8265 F-238 Dean 
Sartwell, Peter 8268 F-240 Asst Dean 

I Dean's Office Law School 

I 
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Deliso I John 8383 D-137 Asst Dean I Conahue, Malcolm 8157 D-117 Asscx: Dean 
Greene, Nancy 8155 D-lSI' Secretary 
I.enellnan, Herbert 8157 D-120 Asscx: Dean I Lewis, Ioren 8157 Admin Secretary 
Illke, Joan 8157 D-123 Admin Secretary 
Parker I Jacqueline 8155 D-139 Admin Secretary 

I Sargent, David 8155 D-139 Dean 

Dean's Office SCM 

I Bennan, Alisa 8300 S-525 Admin Secretary 
Cheng, Beatrix 8225 S-537 Secretary 
Graham, Priscilla 8301 S-525 Secretary I I.eefman, Sara 8306 S-531 Director 
Lennan I Myra 8624 S- 533 Director 
McD::lwell, Richard 8300 S-527 Dean 

I Russell, Brenja 8225 Secretary 
SUrrlberg I Ronald 8303 S-533 Asscx: Dean 

Dean Of Students Office I 
Clausen, Coris 8154 A-366 Director 
Gentile, Paulette 8239 A-323 Secretary I Rescigno, Allison 8239 A-321 Admin Secretary 
Stoll, Nancy 8239 A-321 Dean 

Economics Department I 
carilli, Anthony 8671 S-823 Asst Professor I Coyle, Joanne 8124 S-1036 lecturer 
Foglia, Iouis 8124 S-1036 lecturer 
Mohtadi, Shahruz 8670 S-824 Asscx: Professor 

I Pisa, Rosaria 8259 S-822 Coordinator 
Sa'Whney I Saroj 8127 S-826 Assoc Professor 
Shannon, John 8671 S-823 Asscx: Professor 
Tuerck, David 8263 S-823 Professor / Chair 

I Veer, Mural 8124 S-1036 lecturer 

Education & Hum Se:rv Depart:ment I· 
Ash, Barbara 8280 F-336 Professor 
Eskedal, Glen 8264 F-244 Professor / Chair 

I Fong, Cl1ristina 8261 F-244 Staff Asst 
Lewandowski, Glen 8281 F-334 Professor 
Mahoney, Sheila 8281 F-334 Asscx: Professor 
McCarthy, Joseph 8262 F-332 Professor I Shatkin, Stephen 8228 F-330A Asscx: Professor 
Winters, Robert 8269 F-330B Assoc Professor 

English Department I 
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I NAME ~ RCx:M TITI.E 

I 
Bigelow, Blair 8290 F-535 Professor 
cap.Ito, Peter 8270 A-330 Asst Professor 
caristi, David 8271 F- Secretary 
Coffler, Gail 8289 F-335 Asst Professor 

I Connors, 'lhanas 8290 F-535 Professor 
Fox, Robert 8275 F-209 Asst Professor 
Hughes, Ann 8275 F-209 Assa:. Professor 

I 
Johnson, Robert 8273 F-205 Professor 
Jurich, Marilyn 8539 F-204 Asst Professor 
IDttridge, Ruth 8279 F-536 Asst Professor 
Man:ll, Bette 8277 F-207 Assa:. Professor 

I 
Mann, Joanna 8271 F- Secretary 
McKinley, Marlene 8273 F-205 Assa:. Professor 
Merzlak, Anthony 8291 F-534 Professor 
Millner, Stuart 8274 F-207 Professor 

I Richman, Gerald 8279 F-536 Assa:. Professor 
Wilkins, Frederick 8272 F -206 Professor/ Cllair 

I Enrollment Mgt Department 

Costello, David 8468 S-1142 Assa:. Director 

I Strain, Joseph 8647 S-8'IH Dean 

Exec MBA / MPA Department 

I Davis, Lynn 8660 S-546 Director 
nmlea, Ll.sa 

I Finance Department 

I Bubnys, Edward 8449 S-663 Asst Professor 
caks, John 8378 S-661 Assoc Professor 
Dittrich, Illdwig 8319 S-668 Assa:. Professor 
Khaksari, Shahriar 8641 S-613 Assa:. Prof / Chair 

I O'Hara, Thomas 8340 S-612 Assoc Professor 
Shawcross, Roger 8339 S-610 Asst Professor 
Tamule, Harold 8338 S-608 Asst Professor 

I Financial Aid 

I l\dams, Eva 8470 S-8'IH Assa:. Director 
Chiong, Tony 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 
Cifala, Antonia 8470 S-8'IH Asst Director 

I 
Coyle, Patricia 8470 S-8'IH DP Asst 
King, Terri 8470 S-8'IH Secretary 
Peny, Olristine 8470 S-8'IH Director 
Town, Dianne 8470 S-8'IH Coordinator 

I FRU-SCM 

I nmlea, Ll.sa 8660 s- Secretary 
Kelly, Mary 8336 S-622 Secretary 

I 
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lewis, Sylvia 8652 S-622 Secretary I Malionek, 'Iheresa 8330 s- Secretary 
Orlan::lino, Lisa 8651 S-622 Secretary 
OnOC>m, Annemarie . 8;335 S-622 SUpervisor I Pettie, Iatonia 8652 S- 622 Secretary 
Fhal.on, Sarah 8631 S-557 Secretary 
Prerrlergast, Lisa 8651 S-622 Secretary 

I Rodriguez, Denise 8307 S-537 Secretary 

Government Department 

I Bain, Agnes 8123 S-1221 Professor / Clair 
Berg, John 8126 S-1226 Professor 
D.lshku, Judi th 8129 S-1228 Assoc Professor I Holleman, Judith 8506 S-1229 Professor 
Kayali, Kaled 8133 S-1229 Assoc Professor 
o 'callaghan, John 8125 S-1225 Assoc Professor 

I Patterson, Mudavanha 8128 S-1227 Asst Professor 
Walsh, Jean 8538 s-1220 Secretar.y 

Graduate Admissions I 
Ginn, Marsha 8302 AP-1.ST Director 
Gunther, Stephanie 8302 AP-1.ST Admissions Asst I Hill, Patrice 8302 AP-1.ST Admissions Asst 
Reynolds I Judith 8302 AP-1.ST Asst Director 

Health Services Department I 
Bucciarelli, Jim 8260 F-104 Sports Trainer I Goodell, Robert 8260 F-104 Rlysician 
Hull, Karen 8260 F-104 Nurse 
I..ewandowski, Nancy 8260 F-104 coordinator 
McMahon, Aleida 8260 F-104 Nurse I Murphy, Julie 8260 F-104 Nurse 
Tumbu.11, Gail 8260 F-104 Nurse Practitioner 
White, Melissa 8260 F-104 Director 

I 
History Department 

Bellin:Jer, Robert 8121 s-1212 Instructor I cavanagh, John 8119 S-1213 Professor 
Fleischer, SUsan 8116 S-1210 Secretar.y 

I Greenberg, Kenneth 8120 S-1214 Professor 
Hartmann, :Eclward 8120 S-1214 Emeritus Prof 
Robbins, I:a.vid 8118 s-1211 Professor/Olair/Asst Dean 

Hurn & Mod languages Department I 
Clti.asson, Arthur 8674 F-440 Professor I ·Clark, Georgia F-Iab Lecturer 
Hastin:Js, Marshall 8287 F-431 Professor 
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I 
Hourtierme, I.aura 8257 F-634 Assoc Professor 
r.eone-caropbell, Lisa 8285 F-436 Secretai:y 
Merxlez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F-431 Professor 
Parks, Raym:>n:i 8283 F-634 Assoc Professor 

I Plotkin, Edward 8286 F-434 Instructor 
Wehbe, Nancy 8286 F-434 Asst Professor 
Weitz, Margaret 8284 F-436 Professor / Clair 

I In.st Mvance.ment Department 

I Adams I Shelia 8450 B-730 DP Asst 
Buckley, Marylou 8451 B-730 Director 
Deeb, Lisa 8452 B-730 Secretai:y 
Foley, Ellen 8454 B-730 Director 

I Gyukeri I Dawna 8453 B-730 Secretai:y 
Hamilton, Nicole 8453 B-730 Secretai:y 
Harrin;;Jton I SUsan 8453 B-730 Asst Director 

I 
Horgan, Pamela 8452 B-730 Secretai:y 
Kelleher, Marjorie 8455 B-605 Director 
Kelley I J05eIX} 8440 B-605 Vice President 
McCabe, Elizabeth 8444 B-730 DP Asst 

I Mulrooney, JaIOOS 8446 B-605 Director 
Neenan, Jean 8440 B-730 Admin Secretai:y 
Nocera, Elizabeth 8450 B-730 Manager 

I 
Palazzo, Brenja 8455 B-605 Secretai:y 
'l\lrner I Judy 8429 B-730 Manager 
Walsh, Patricia 8428 B-730 Asst Director 
Ward, Mary Lou 2428 B-730 Director 

I 
West, Robert 8452 B-730 Director 

Inst Research Department 

I Rubino, Michael 8628 S-1142 Director 

I I.aw Admissions 

Arrlrew, Illcille 8144 0-141 Secretai:y 

I Barretto, Irene 8144 0-141 Staff Asst 
Hollan:i, catherine 8144 0-141 Asst Director 
I..o:;Jan, Helen 8144 0-141 Secretai:y 
Storan:it I Peter 8144 0-141 Director 

I 
Law Library 

I Barrler, F.dward 8176 0-405 Director 
Brown, carlton 8177 · 0-405 Library Asst 
Brown, Patricia 8179 0-413 Assoc Director 

I Forkin, Mary 8609 A-437 Librarian 
Ga.Vlcek, F.dward 8178 0-413 Library Asst 
Gosselin, Madeleine 8199 0-405 Librarian 

I 
Hull, Karen 8177 0-405 Library Asst 
Jordan, Paula 8242 A-437 Library Asst 
Seavey, Amy 8242 D-4'IH Library Asst 

I 
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SWeetgall, SUsan 8199 D-405 Librarian I Waterhouse, Lynn 8177 D-405 SUpervisor 
Whelton, Deborah 8178 D-413 SUpervisor 

Law Placemant I 
Bal:ber, Kathleen 8148 D-137 Director I Rogers, Mary Karen 8148 D-137 Asst Director 
Waldron, cynthia 8148 D-IAW Secretary 

Law Registrar I 
Cllappell, cynthia 8160 D-115 Asst Registrar I Coffin, Orrisie 8160 D-115 Secretary 
Cove, Lorraine 8160 D-115 Registrar 
Dyer, Racquel 8160 D-115 DP Asst 

I Folan, Maura 8160 D-115 Reg Asst 
Johnson, Joanne 8160 D-115 Reg Asst 

Law Review- I 
O'Farrell, Maribeth 8180 

Law School 

A-481 Secretary 

I 
Baker, Robert 8186 D-608 Professor I Barone, Andrea 8194 D- Operator 
Blum, Karen 8216 D-620 Professor 
Brody, Al van 8171 D-216 Professor I Brown, Barry 8298 D-611 Professor 
Burke, Dianne 8191 D-508 Secretary 
Burnbn, Olarles 8614 D-508B Professor 
Butler, Rebecca Bell 8211 I callahan, Brian 8182 D-636D Professor 
callahan, Stephen 8100 T-21 Assoc Professor 
caplan, HCWcll:'d 8212 D-633 Instructor 

I Cella, Alexa.mer 8193 D-615 Professor 
Clark, Gerard 8583 D-508C Professor 
Clark, Jeffrey 8191 T-4'IH Secretary 
Corbett, William 8189 D-630 Professor I Cronin, Joseph 8547 D-636B Professor 
Dang, Joan 8131 D-109 Secretary 
r::aniels, Arrr:f 8195 D-636 Secretary 

I Day, Kate 8559 D-607 Asst Professor 
Ixxld, Victoria 8567 D-624 Professor 
rn..ti' Nancy 8135 D-636B Assoc Professor 
Elias, Clifford 8170 D-235 Professor I Enloe, Aldelbaran 8194 
Epps, Valerie 8562 D-627 Professor 
Eskilson, Orristine 8139 
Fentbnan, Lin:1a 8152 D-636C Assoc Professor I Ferrey, Steven 8103 T-32A Assoc Professor 
Finn, 'Ihomas 8208 D-236 Assoc Professor 
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I NAME IDcr' R:Xt1 TITI.E 

I 
Garabedian, Olarles 8552 D-636E Professor 
Ginsburg, Julie 8560 
Glannon, Joseph 8188 D-630 Professor 
Golann, I:Might 8183 D-502A Assoc Professor 

I Green, Lisa 8707 
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 D-145E Professor 
Heller, Alison 8198 D-622 Secretary 

I 
Hicks, Stepien 8381 D-145C Professor 
Hill, Joanne 8644 Manager 
Jarm, James 8557 D-632 Instructor 
Judge, catherine 8187 D-612 Professor 

I 
Katz, Milton 8137 D-109 Professor 
Keenan, Ben1ard 8553 D-636 Professor 
Kimregan, Olarles 8106 T-32A Professor 
I..alancette, Robin D- Operator 

I I..alancette, Robin D- Operator 
I.ambert, 'Ihomas 8354 D-109 Professor 
Leyva-Hernarrlez, Melba 8164 D-233 Secretary 

I 
McEttrick, Joseph 8181 D-636A Professor 
McMahon, 'Ihomas 8563 D-618 Professor 
Morehouse, Marilyn 8197 D- Secretary 
Murphy, Russell 8543 D-633 Professor 

I Nolan, John 8215 D-628 Professor 
ortwein, Ben1ard 8104 D-614 Professor 
Perlin, Marc 8382 D-1450 Professor 
Perl.mutter, Richard 8153 D-613 Professor 

I Perry, Melissa 8700 D- Secretary 
Peterson, laura 8'534 D- Assoc Professor 
Pizzano, Richard 8184 D-636G Professor 

I 
Rounds, Olarles 8185 D-625 Professor 
Rustad, Michael 8190 D- Assoc Professor 
Salesman, Kerri 8699 D-IAW Secretary 
Sandoe, Anthony 8102 T-31 Professor 

I Scordato, Marin 8668 Asst Professor 
Sheman, John 8105 T-22B Professor 
Solk, Gerald 8549 D-610 Professor 
Stickells, Austin 8549 D-112 Professor 

I 'Ihorrpson, Tommy 8544 D-146A Assoc Professor 
Tisdale, John 8136 D-634 Instl:uctor 
Vaa::::o, Richard 8548 D-617 Professor 

I 
Voyi, Nombulelo 8197 D-IAW Secretary 
Wasson, Robert 8151 D-146A Asst Professor 
Watlack, Lirrla 8699 Coordinator 
Wilton, Tboothy 8214 T- Professor 

I Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 D-502A Visiting Prof 

I 
Leaming Center 

Olarles, Cleveland 8235 A- Adm Coordinator 
Rabin, Joyce 8235 A-331 Secretary 

I 'Ihayer, SUsan 8235 A-331 Director 

Mail room 

I campbell, Lillie 8348 S-B Clerk 

I 
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Grorxtin, Brian 8278 D-1ST Clerk I Killeen, Michael 8278 S-MAIL Clerk 
Voto, Anthony 8278 S-lST SUpervisor 
Westbrook, Tyrone 8348 S-A Clerk 

I 
Management Department 

I Allen, William 8615 S-922A .Assoc Professor 
Arthur I Michael 8357 S-650 Professor 
castellano, John 8356 S-648 Professor 

I CoI1!laI1, Joel 8395 S-660 Professor 
Ives, Jane 8402 S-636 Asst Professor 
Mann, Richard 8243 S-632 Asst Professor 
Mazen, Al:xielmagid 8623 S-638 .Assoc Professor 

I Millen, Roger 8388 S-656 .Assoc Professor 
Ornstein, SUzyn 8374 S-651 .Assoc Professor 
Perles I Benjamin 8616 S-666 Professor 
Sankowsky, caniel 8375 S-654 .Assoc Professor I Shamir I Boas 8366 S-609 VisitirX;J Prof 
Shelley, Charles 8377 S-655 Asst Professor 
SUtherlam, Lee 8393 S-664 Asst Professor 

I Tarimcilar I Murat 8311 S-642 Asst Professor 
Zanzi, Alberto 8358 S-647 .Assoc Professor 

Management Info Services Department I 
Di Guardia, Robe.rt 8425 S-709 Dir Admin ConputirX;J 
Gennanos, Sari 8422 s- Programmer I Hom, Vincent 8422 S-731 Computer Operator 
Ladd, Paul 8423 S-709 Director 
Marshall, Elizabeth 8585 S-731 Systems Prcg 

I McD:>nough, Mary 8424 S-709 Sr Systems Prcg 
McF.achern, Armea 8421 S-731 Secretary /OAS Asst 
Poplawski, carlene 8373 S-731 Computer Specialist 
Porcello, Peter 8426 S-731 Director I Scott, SUsan 8586 S-709 Programmer 
Streletsky, Paula 8662 S-709 Programmer 
Yatim, F\lad 8422 S-731 Microcomputer Spec 

I 
MarketirX;J Department 

Aydin, Nizamettin 8206 S-934 .Assoc Professor I Kacker, Madhav 8229 S-930 .Assoc Professor 
I.ambert I David 8540 S-936 .Assoc Professor 
Lindley, James 8442 S-922C Assoc Professor I Vaccaro, Joseph 8389 S-935 Asst Professor 
Wheeler, David 8391 S-932 Assoc Professor 

Math & Conp Sci Department I 
Cohn, D:>nald 8232 A-312 Professor I . Cook I F.di th 8621 A-624 .Assoc Professor 
Ezust, Paul 8601 A-325 Professor/ Clair 
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I 
Hajj, Jack 8233 A-310 Professor 
Hl.mprrey I James 8603 A-327 Assoc Professor 
Myrvaagnes, Eric 8231 A-311 Professor 
Shukla, Pradeep 8604 A-328 Asst Professor 

I Solimine, Lillian 8251 A-324 Secretary 
Vovan, Tan 8620 A-623 Professor 

I Moot Court Department 

Tangney, Marie 8173 . D-309 Secretary 

I Payroll Department 

I Brunelle, Ronald 8578 S-7'Ili Manager 
[)ellapenna, Patricia 8329 S-7'Ili Payroll Asst 
Higgins, Olristine 8412 S-7'Ili Payroll Asst 

I 
Monahan, Ronald 8479 S-7'Ili Payroll Asst 

Personnel EEn [)epartment 

I Elson, Grace 8415 B-1230 Coordinator 
Mcibnald, D3niel 8415 B-1230 Benefits Manager 
Minardi I Judy 8415 B-1230 consultant 

I Roskelly, Mic.ha.el 8417 B-1230 Director 
Tinberg I Toni 8415 B-1230 Personnel Rep 
Vigliotta, Lisa 8415 B-1230 Secretary 

I Fhilosophy [)epartment 

I outwater, [)ennis 8258 F-407B Professor 
Pearl, Fhilip 8238 F-405B Professor 
Robbins, I:avid 8118 S-1211 Prof/Chair/Asst Cean 

I 
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf 8109 F-407C Professor 

Fhysical Plant [)epartment 

I BrCMn, Gaither 8141 D-B20 Maint Mech 
Byfield, canute 8110 S-BA1.6 utility Hlpr 
castrillon, Mario s- Painter 

I Dipascale, Pietro 8110 S-BA1.6 Maint Mech 
Farren, F.dward 8110 S-BA16 Asst Director 
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S-BA1.6 Maint Mech 

I 
Hill, Robin 8110 S-BA1.6 Locksmith 
Khaliqi, Sadiq 8110 S-BA1.6 Director 
McDenrott, Richard 8110 S-BA1.6 Maint Mech 
Reyes, Eugenio 8110 S-A Utility Hlpr 

I Ross, Willie 8141 D-B20 Utility Hlpr 
Saun:iers, John 8110 s- Officer 
SUllivan, John 8110 S-BA1.6 Electrician 

I 
'Iherrien, Fhilip 8141 D-B20 Utility Hlpr • 

I 
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Fhysics Deparboont & Engineering I 
Demir I Oktay 8603 A-327 Asst Professor 
Feldman, Frank 8618 A- 314 Assoc Professor 

I Ganleau, Robert 8233 A-309 Assoc Professor 
Haque, Tariqul 8241 A-364 Asst Professor 
Johnson, Walter 8602 A-326 Professor/ Cllair 
Marshall, 'lheodore 8234 A-313 Professor I Tobin I L:i.ooa 8230 A-324 Secretary 

President's Office I 
Artis, Sharon 8613 A-107 Asst To Pres Dir Min Affairs 
calierrlo, Nat 8256 A-105 Exec Asst To Pres 

I Estrada, Coleen 8256 A-106 Admin Secretary 
Mansfield, Gail 8220 A-102 Exec Secretary 
Perlman, Daniel 8220 A-103 President 
Ryan, Judene 8220 A-101 Secretary I 
Psydlology Department 

I Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F-506 Asst Professor 
Difabio-St.Gennain, Karen 8293 F-503 Secretary 
Katz, Harvey 8294 F-505 Professor I Raben, Margaret 8294 F-505 Professor 
Webb I Robert 8296 F-507 Professor 
Wetherbee, Malcx:>lm 8295 F-506 Professor 

Pub Adm Department 
I 

Burke, Frances 8315 S-512 Professor I Fortess, Eric 8318 S-508 Assoc Professor 
Lavin, Midlael 8317 B-511 Assoc Prof / Chair 
Levitan, Donald 8314 S-510 Professor I Pfeiffer, D:ivid 8316 S-513 Professor 

Public Relations Department I 
Connelly, Louis 8448 B-7'IH Director 
DeCilio, Karen 8447 B-7'IH PR Asst 

I Gardner, Kelley 8447 B-730 PR Asst 

Registrar I Addario, Fhyllis 8430 S-7'IH Coordinator 
Devanna.' Deanna 8430 S-7TH ReceptjTrans Asst 

I Hefron, Mary 8430 S-7TH Registrar 
Joseph, Joanne 8430 S-7'IH Staff Asst 
Lally, Mary 8430 S-7'IH Asst Registrar 
I.ester, Patricia 8430 S-7'IH DP Asst I Ffeiffer, Barbara 8430 S-7'IH Manager 
Regan, Karen 8430 S-7'IH Secretary 
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I Sawyer Li.brai:y 

Bai.rd, laura 8427 S-208 Sr Lib Asst 

I 
Boyle, catherine 8537 S-233 Manager 
Coleman, James 8532 S-238 Librarian 
Fanqalo, 1\gatha 8537 S-233 SUpetvisor 
Hamann, Edmurrl 8536 S-235 Director 

I 
Maio, Kathleen 8532 S-237 Librarian 
McKnight, Elisa 8532 S-237 Librarian 
Middleton, Josep1 8532 S-237 Librarian 
Nix, Bari 8414 S-131 Period & Microt Asst 

I 'I'en3Wall, Beth 8535 S-231 Li.brai:y Asst 
Winn, Ruth 8427 S-208 Librarian 

I Sociology Department 

Holley, John 8496 S-1060 Assoc Professor 

I Howell, Ann 8491 S-1037 Asst Professor 
Manning I Geraldine 8487 S-1032 Assoc Professor 
Morey, Cynthia 8485 S-501 Secretary 
Morton, D:>nald 8494 S-1045 Assoc Professor 

I Spitzer, Steven 8489 S-1043 Professor 
SUllivan, John 8488 S-1038 Professor/ OJ.air 
Todd, Alex.amra 8495 S-1047 Assoc Professor 

I 
'I'opitzer I Robert 8490 S-1046 Assoc Professor 

Student Acx::ounts Department 

I Dinon, catherine 8407 S-7'IH Secretary 
Dinon, Loretta 8407 S-7'IH SUpetvisor 
Fleck, Paula 8407 S-7'IH Manager 

I Harris, Gregory 8407 S-7'IH Sr Acctg Clerk 
Nye, SUsan 8407 S-7'IH cashier 
Signori, Janine 8407 S-7'IH Clerk 

I Student Activities Department 

I Bennett I Sandra 8320 R-5 SUpetvisor 
Hewitt, Marjorie 8320 R-3 Asst Director 
Schmidt I D:)nna 8320 R-5 Director 

I SUIAB 

I 
Marcellino, Sann.lel 8211 Ir633 Clinical SUpetvisor 
Schatz, John 8108 T-22 Director 

I SWitchtx:,ard Department 

Centeio, Isabel 8299 S-1.ST Operator 

I 
McCray, Gwen 8299 S-1.ST Operator 
Mcfherson, Denise 8299 S-1.ST Operator 
Saro I Marianne 8299 S-1.ST Secretary 
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Scherl:)an, Jane 8299 S-1.S'I' SupeIVisor I 
'Ih.eatre 

I Glidden, SARA 8282 

UMS Department I Comeau, George 8484 S-908 Adm Coordinator 
Ferratti, Anastasia 8288 F-404 Adm Coordinator 

I James, SUsan 8244 Ir213 Secretary 
Parker, Anne 8484 S-908 Adm Coordinator 
Walcott, William 8168 Ir215 Adm Coordinator 
Wilcke, Marilyn 8167 Ir213 Director I 
Univ Police Department 

I Arzigian, Che.cyl 8335 s-PAJ.6 Officer 
Gheorghiou, Mathew 8333 S-PAJ.6 Officer 
Grarrle, Gregory 8333 S-PAJ.6 Officer 

I Hourihan, 'Ihomas 8333 S-PAJ.6 Sergeant 
lee, James 8333 S-BAl.6 Officer 
Paglia:rulo, John 8333 S-BAl.6 Officer 
Piscitelli, Pasquale 8333 S-PAJ.6 Sergeant I 
Vice Pres-Treas Office 

I Flanne.cy, Francis 8400 S-7'IH Vice Pres - Treas 
Wood, Marie 8401 S-7TH Admin Secretary 

Vol Def / Pros Cepartment I 
Bll.nnenson, Eric 8100 T-14 P!ufessor I Espada, Mart.in 8100 Clinical .supervisor 
Landis, Sarah 8100 T-llB Assoc Professor 
Mc:Glynn, Elizabeth 8100 T-llA Secretary 

I Short, Kimberley 8100 T-llA Clerical Asst 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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